15 March 2013

Women
200 Freestyle Relay
100-119

2:03.23  AWJ
2:2404  GAIA
120-159

2:2006  ELM
2:3595  FLAQ
160-199

2:06.46  SYSM
2:2109  GAJA
2:2391  BMST
2:3224  GAJA
2:3290  ART
2:4491  GOLD
2:51.44  BMST
2:53.60  NCMS

2:55.52 BLU

3:09.84  SYSM
200-239

2:48.46 FLAQ
2:49.08 FACT
3:32.05  GAJA
240-279

2:2500  GOLD
2:44.56 FACT
2:48.40 FLAQ
280-319

3:21.72 FACT
4:4249  GAJA

400 Freestyle Relay
120-159

4:2447  GOLD
160-199

50388  FLAQ
6:2001  FLAQ
7.1428  GOLD
200-239

50134  GOLD
6:3896  FLAQ
240-279

5:0879  GOLD
5:3955  FLAQ
7.0686  GOLD

800 Freestyle Relay
160-199

10:32.91 GOLD
12:17.00 FLAQ
200-239

10:10.17 GOLD
15:53.42 GOLD
240-279

11:21.44 GOLD
13:25.22 FLAQ
280-319

15:53.15 FACT

Webb, Amy
Trimble, Ginny

Lachney, Fay
Volz, Kristin

Steinberg, Kiki
Krugman, Elaine
Bruce, Kit

Chalmers, Gayla
Jentes, Emily

Hinton, Melissa
Babbitt, Amanda
Trapp, Angie

Bonczar, Lucy
Conley-Guido, Melissa

Hulett, Jennifer
Nagy, Violet
Heindl, Michele

Ogier, Danielle
Walker, Brenda
Berk, Sherie

Lorenzi, Betty
Czekala, Charlotte

LeClair, Dale
Thomas, Anne
Mitchell, Anita
Vaganova, Natalia

Bennett, Lisa

Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia

McDonnell, Peggy
Larson, Linda
McAdams, Erin

Schoenhals, Karen
Thomas, Anne

Devanney, Celia
Soucie, Helen

Bennett, Lisa
Webb, Linda

Bradley, Marianne
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World record USMS record
Natkin, Heidi 38
Pleiman, Laurli 23
Oehlerich, Kendra 30
Rosenblat, Daniela 37
Varlas, Melissa 39
Penn, Ginger 56
Altman, Donna 54
Camus, Melinda 37
Travis, Jill 51
Teeters, Karen 55
Barras, Stephanie 43
Perry, Lisa 41
Vogel, Alyce 80
Thomes, Robin 44
Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 52
Walker, Brenda 57
Moyer, Peggy 65
Seier, Lydia 56
Suttie, Rae 68
Martin, Michelle 63
Henderson, Martha 76
Lent, Beth 69
Williams, Casey 19
Hulett, Jennifer 43
Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 52
Bruening, Terina 49
Seier, Lydia 56
Martin, Michelle 63
Ogier, Danielle 60
Berk, Sherie 59
Mullins, Mary Jane 81
Moss, Toni 32
Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia 33
Seier, Lydia 56
Fazzano, Catalina 59
Ogier, Danielle 60
Berk, Sherie 59
Delaney, Florence 68

Dixie Zone record

Wagner, Melanie
Walcher, Michelle

Nodier, Alicia
Bennett, Sarah

Fedako, Cathy
Countryman, Marianne
Taylor, Heidi

Materne, Karen
Gerbovaz, Sylvia
Beatty, Yukako
Frederick, Jane

Bass, Shannon
Ciotlaus, Felicia
Vetter, Helen

Thomas, Anne
Kunzle, Nancy
Hamilton, Rebecca

Edelmaier, Brigitte
Fishlock, Shirley
Ventura Visbal, Rosa

Delaney, Florence
Haase, Judith

Moss, Toni

Bennett, Sarah
Henley, Cynthia
Teeters, Karen

Mancino, Cathy
Henley, Cynthia

Protzman, Barbara

Ventura Visbal, Rosa
Fazzano, Catalina

Williams, Casey
Bennett, Sarah

LeClair, Dale
Vaganova, Natalia

Edelmaier, Brigitte
Martin, Michelle

Suttie, Rae
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49

51
48
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68

O'Leary, Britta
Uddin, Maya

Pou, Edina

Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia

Hamel, Laura
Hankins, Malena
Byrne, Bethany
Pederson, Kari
Rossi, Leeann
Brennan, Lee

Hill, Viki

Mangan, Lynn
Ring, Megan
Kishpaugh, Shelley

Henley, Cynthia
Overly, Lori
Greely, Kathleen

Mancino, Cathy
Smith, Karen
Henley, Cynthia

Bradley, Marianne
Barber, Gina

Lohberg, Birgit

Bergillos, Ara
Deutch, Silver
Zilizi-Medus, Andrea

Genova, Lucianna
Grady, Marci

Edelmaier, Brigitte

Webb, Linda
Beatty, Yukako

Woodburn, Andrea
McCrady, Christine

Lohberg, Birgit
Bruening, Terina

Protzman, Barbara
Ventura Visbal, Rosa

Lorenzi, Betty

49

47

49

58
65

85



15 March 2013 2012 Dixie Zone SCM Top 10 Relays

World record USMS record Dixie Zone record

200 Medley Relay
100-119

2:25.67 BLU  Ring, Megan 26 Brandon, Celeste 28 Bonczar, Lucy 23 Baker, Kimberly
120-159

2:14.39 FLAQ Mayville, Janey 38 Legaspi, Kelly 41 Novotny, Deidre 24 Febres, Ivanova
160-199

2:04.67 BLU  Chance, Danielle 31 McFarlane, Tracey 46 Bennett, Brooke 32 Shonkwiler, Cathy
2:24.91 SYSM Steinberg, Kiki 41 Hamel, Laura 48 Bowman, Rachel 47 Fedako, Cathy
3:03.83 BMST Babbitt, Amanda 27 Bruce, Kit 55 Taylor, Heidi 43 Altman, Donna
3:11.36 FLAQ Keeney, Cheryl 49 Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 52 Herbst, Liz 49 Rosenblat, Daniela
3:14.00 GAJA Edwards, Sara 35 Krugman, Elaine 50 Heindl, Michele 41 Joshua, Preethi
200-239

2:35.50 GOLD McDonnell, Peggy 57 Bennett, Lisa 56 Devanney, Celia 55 Protzman, Barbara
2:40.58 GSMS  Warner, Julie 50 Chappell, Melinda 52 Fuss, Karen 46 Weir, Mary Jane
3:18.70 ELM  Hall, Ellen 61 Hughes, Sharon 57 Pou, Edina 29 Buccino, Vicki
3:58.02 BMST Frederick, Jane 53 Barras, Stephanie 43 Thomas, Susan 60 Richardson, Laura
240-279

3:12.45 FACT Bradley, Marianne 69 Cunio, Paula 51 Walker, Brenda 57 Suttie, Rae
3:16.65 FLAQ Ventura Visbal, Rosa 65 Grady, Marci 54 Martin, Michelle 63 Berk, Sherie
4:13.20 GAJA Barber, Gina 65 Mead, Mary-Mead 71 Penn, Ginger 56 Morine, Dale
280-319

3:59.30 FACT Suttie, Rae 68 Hutchinson, Joyce 71 Henderson, Martha 76 Fishlock, Shirley
4:59.61 GAJA Haase, Judith 72 Czekala, Charlotte 74 Schneider, Margo 65 Ottosen, Sue

400 Medley Relay

120-159

4:41.63 FLAQ Mayville, Janey 38 Legaspi, Kelly 41 Novotny, Deidre 24 Martin, Jennifer
160-199

4:36.25 BLU  Chance, Danielle 31 McFarlane, Tracey 46 Bennett, Brooke 32 Shonkwiler, Cathy
5:15.80 SYSM  Steinberg, Kiki 41 Hamel, Laura 48 Varlas, Melissa 39 Spaun, Karen
6:36.14 FLAQ Bennett, Sarah 49 Rosenblat, Daniela 37 Volz, Kristin 39 Herbst, Liz
200-239

7:28.74 FLAQ Keeney, Cheryl 49 Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne 52 Grady, Marci 54 Henley, Cynthia
240-279

7:07.00 FLAQ Ventura Vishal, Rosa 65 Webb, Linda 67 Martin, Michelle 63 Berk, Sherie
10:49.69 FMM  Hutinger, Margie 72 Vijil, Rosie 78 Bogue, Sherri 48 Allen, Jean

32
52
48
49
54

59
72



15 March 2013

Men

200 Freestyle Relay
100-119

1:44.86 ART
2:58.88 BLU

120-159
2:10.48 GOLD
160-199
1:39.75 FLAQ

1:51.00 ART
2:04.25 COoLM
2:21.28 ART

2:46.26  SYSM
200-239

1:39.88  BLU
21031  GSMS
21228  FLAQ
21297  GAJA
21912  COLM
2:30.18  ELM
240-279

14321  BLU
1:55.16  SYSM
1:57.38  GOLD
1:57.99  SYSM
2:2807  FACT
2:4413  BMST
24672  GAJA
280-319

24442  SYSM
320-359

2:5446  GAJA

400 Freestyle Relay
120-159

314598  FLAQ
160-199

4:2586  GOLD
50502  GOLD
6:05.75  SYSM
200-239

34715  BLU
4:3389  SYSM
5:07.70  FLAQ
5:12.75  GOLD
240-279

3:56.97  BLU
4:1781  GOLD
4:2351  SYSM
7:4345  FMM
280-319

5:50.76  GOLD

800 Freestyle Relay
160-199

9:44.47 FLAQ
10:33.02 GOLD
200-239

9:35.29 BLU
9:47.43 SYSM
12:15.15 GOLD
280-319

10:44.40 GOLD
16:03.95 GOLD

McAfee, Jack
Dionisi, Nicolas

Serrao, Sheldon

Tatterson, Bryan
Fitzgerald, Sean
Campbell, David
Philbrick, William
Hillman, Allen

Lydecker, Charles
List, Robert
Bhawanie, Terence
Zapf, Charles
Rambo, William
Fisher, Steven

Abrahams, Richard
Lodwig, Keefe
Burns, Craig
Kendig, Jamie
Montgomery, Scott
Wyman, Peter
Vaden, Keith

Dye, Dean

Stolz, Hal

Tatterson, Bryan

Sherman, Gregg
Boiser, Zues
Miner, David

Lydecker, Charles
Tyle, Scott
Dondi, Beda
O'Neill, Blaise

Bohlken, Ross
Schmidt, George
Drennen, Mark
Watkins, Matt

Cavanaugh, Cav

Pardo, Robert
Graham, B.J.

Abrahams, Richard
Perout, Jeffrey
O'Neill, Blaise

Cavanaugh, Cav
Beier, Ken
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39
36

67

54

77

World record USMS record
Jeong, Young 20
Sady, Jonathan 26
Ames, Eddie 43
Nieuwenhuis, Mark 46
Miller, Cliff 46
Spratt, Wesley 56
Li, Longhuan 34
Law, Wida 44
Beattie, John 51
Creighton, Mel 53
Hendrick, Marty 54
Bowers, John 43
McCain, Richard 60
Pou, Manelik 37
Middleton, Marc 61
Walker, Rick 62
Quiggin, David 68
Couch, Bob 65
Coulter, Robert 79
Jennings, David 65
Hunt, Erick 59
Weigand, Tom 55
Woods, Albert 83
Fiser, Graeme 46
Faris, Sergio 46
Jansel, Aldo 26
Koro, Michael 30
Beattie, John 51
Weigand, Tom 55
Bhawanie, Terence 35
Shires, Karl 51
Middleton, Marc 61
Childs, Lee 64
Walker, Rick 62
Weatherbee, Charles 80
Cullen, Philip 65
Bhawanie, Terence 35
Yordan-Frau, Jamie 48
Livingston, Terry 45
Miner, David 44
Ames, Eddie 43
Ferraz, Jose 67
Riker, Tony 68

Dixie Zone record

Solomon, Alex
Deutch, Steven

Boiser, Zues

Fiser, Graeme
Bailey, Alex
Wendt, Michael
Faulkner, David
Moreno, Gilbert

Mercer, Rich
Casper, Mike
Shaalan, Sherif
Gaw, Mike
Mathews, Bob
Block, Walter

Meisenheimer, Lucky
Sylvester, John
Cavanaugh, Cav
Tyle, Scott
Chojnowski, Gerry
Glaves, Dennis

Ray, Craig

Randall, Charlie

Ferguson, Earl

Nieuwenhuis, Mark

Leclair, David
Tolomeo, Scott
Lewis, Shane

Mercer, Rich
Katz, Rob
Hendrick, Marty
Montes, Ismael

Meisenheimer, Lucky
Quiggin, David
Couch, Bob
Burbridge, Keith

Ferraz, Jose

Hendrick, Marty
Service, Jeff

Weiss, Scot
Weigand, Tom
Kissinger, Paul

Woodburn, Scott
Silverstein, Leonard

54
55

47

49

69

Webb, Cameron
Greve, Jesse

Lingle, Allen

Andrade, Vicente
Dietrich, Nic
Viamonte, Malvin
Valikhovsky, Mikhail
Cajka, Paul

Gaines, Ambrose
Schmaltz, Joel
Dondi, Beda
Zeigler, John
Guignard, Allen
DeJonge, Erik

Bohlken, Ross
Perout, Jeffrey
Childs, Lee
Claridge, Don
Walker, Allan
Thomas, Wallace
Westafer, Peter

Schaefer, Gerhard

Stolz, Irwin

Andrade, Vicente

Vaucher, James
Kissinger, Paul
Cajka, Paul

Gaines, Ambrose
Sylvester, John
Ward, James
Yordan-Frau, Jamie

Abrahams, Richard
Service, Jeff
Perout, Jeffrey
Browne, James

House, Carl

Fiser, Graeme
Tolomeo, Scott

Gaines, Ambrose
Hillman, Allen
Cullen, Philip

Quiggin, David
House, Carl

46
47

53

65

68



15 March 2013

200 Medley Relay
100-119

2:00.60 ART
2:17.60 ART

120-159

2:10.63 FLAQ
160-199

1:54.58 FLAQ
1:56.79 BLU
2:02.82 SYSM
2:14.65 COoLM
2:19.30 SYSM
2:20.11 HHAC
2:21.83 GAJA
2:31.83 ELM
200-239

1:50.48 BLU
2:36.34 GAJA
2:58.54 GSMS
240-279

2:09.40 SYSM
3:16.68 BMST
3:30.33 GAJA
280-319

2:52.80 FACT
3:05.88 GAJA
3:38.33 FACT
320-359

3:14.79 GAJA

400 Medley Relay
120-159

4:0367  FLAQ
160-199

4:06.64  BLU
200-239

52091  FLAQ
280-319

9:07.44 FMM

Herbert, Marc
McAfee, Jack

Hendrick, Marty

Andrade, Vicente
Rinear, Ryan
Newman, Steven
Gunnlaugsson, Chad
Weigand, Tom
Maldonado, Chris
Brown, Nathan
DeJonge, Erik

Zubero, Martin
McCarthy, Patrick
Schmaltz, Joel
Perout, Jeffrey
Youmans, John
Zapf, Charles
Rodenfels, Bill
Miller, David
Cornell, John

Ferguson, Earl

Andrade, Vicente
Zubero, Martin
Hendrick, Marty

Schlegel, Charles

2012 Dixie Zone SCM Top 10 Relays

World record

24

43

54

82

Webb, Cameron
Li, Longhuan

Gasco, Arnaldo

Fiser, Graeme
Mercer, Rich
Pepe, Marshall
Viamonte, Malvin
Panzarino, Stephen
Williams, Rick
Reid, Joe

Pou, Manelik

Livingston, Terry
Vaden, Keith

List, Robert
Walker, Rick
Jennings, David
Harwart, Paul
Puchalski, Donald
Stolz, Hal
Hendrickson, Steve

Woods, Albert

Gasco, Arnaldo
Mercer, Rich
Fiser, Graeme

MacDonald, Robert

USMS record

27

49

46

84

Dixie Zone record

Dietrich, Nic
Solomon, Alex

Bhawanie, Terence

Tatterson, Bryan
Castagnos, Chip
Kendig, Jamie
Campbell, David
Hillman, Allen
Renew, Guy
Potter, Thomas
Fisher, Steven

Middleton, Marc
Zeigler, John
Creighton, Mel
Couch, Bob
Wyman, Peter
Westafer, Peter
Jarvis, Dave
Zeigler, John
Schenk, Martin

Stolz, Hal

Tatterson, Bryan
Castagnos, Chip
Erickson, Tim

Watkins, Matt

48

43

56

39

Jeong, Young
Valikhovsky, Mikhail

Pardo, Robert

Nieuwenhuis, Mark
Kroupa, Andy
Linehan, Gregory
Wendt, Michael
Katz, Rob

Green, Joseph
Bowers, John
Cambias, Rob

Gaines, Ambrose
Miller, David
Casper, Mike
Sylvester, John
Glaves, Dennis
Hunt, Erick

Kung, Luke
Chuven, Herb
Kutanovski, Milan

Stolz, Irwin

Nieuwenhuis, Mark
Livingston, Terry
Ward, James

Burbridge, Keith

20
33

46

45

73

84
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Mixed

200 Freestyle Relay
100-119

1:48.89 GAJA
1:49.68 FLAQ
120-159

1:55.89 GAJA
2:09.79 HUB
2:14.04 SYSM
2:15.80 GAJA
2:22.52 FLAQ
160-199

1:53.11 FLAQ
1:59.25 GAJA

2:05.26 BLU
2:10.50 ELM
2:22.56 NCMS

2:3055  FLAQ
200-239

1:55.76  SYSM
1:57.40  SYSM
2:1206  FLAQ
2:1225  GSMS
2:2092  BMST
22121  FACT
2:3845  SYSM
2:4352  GSMS
240-279

2:3215  T2NM
2:3367  GAJA
2:4100  FACT
24212  FLAQ
3:01.42  BMST
311329  BMST
3:2580  ELM
314191  GAJA
280-319

3:06.05  SYSM
320-359

3:2385  FACT

400 Freestyle Relay
160-199

4:5890  FLAQ
200-239
4:4859  FLAQ
5:37.94  SYSM
240-279
5:5210  FLAQ
6:06.03  T2NM
280-319

8:55.33 FMM

800 Freestyle Relay
120-159

10:32.57 SYSM
10:37.86 FLAQ
200-239

9:34.40 SYSM
11:35.41 T2NM
240-279

13:01.09 FLAQ
14:47.46 FACT
17:36.91 FMM
280-319

15:29.52 FACT

Arnold, Michael
Andrade, Vicente

Page, Craig
Parker, Roger
Kendig, Jamie
Trimble, Ginny
Bhawanie, Terence

Tatterson, Bryan
McCarthy, Patrick
Kirkpatrick, Laura
Fisher, Steven
Lindsey, Elizabeth
Pardo, Robert

Newman, Steven
Linehan, Gregory
Erickson, Tim
List, Robert
Wyman, Peter
Smith, Karen
Claridge, Don
Warner, Julie

Nolan, Susan
Beatty, Mark
Brubaker, Bob
Ward, James
Youmans, John
Andrepont, Timothy
Jennings, Bill
Edwards, Sara

Geer, Dren

Lorenzi, Betty

Pardo, Robert

Erickson, Tim
Tyle, Scott

Martin, Michelle
Nolan, Susan

Weatherbee, Charles

Kendig, Jamie
Andrade, Vicente

Newman, Steven
Wakelin, Fred

Webb, Linda
Brubaker, Bob
Moucha, Sue

Bradley, Marianne
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World record

39

56
43

63

80

Caprioglio, Lisa
Novotny, Deidre

Smith, Ryan
Strange, Brinn
Grady, Sarah
Uddin, Maya
Rosenblat, Daniela

Febres, Ivanova
Brown, Adam
Edwards, Cameron
Hughes, Sharon
Sheafor, Doug

Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia

Spaun, Karen
Fedako, Cathy
Bennett, Sarah
Thiel, Janet
Jennings, David
Walker, Allan
Sullivan, Beth
Creighton, Mel

Jebe, Margit

Countryman, Marianne

Chojnowski, Gerry
Henley, Cynthia
Glaves, Dennis
Thomas, Wallace
Block, Walter
Ottosen, Sue

Schaefer, Gerhard

Campbell, Joan

Bennett, Sarah

Rosenblat, Daniela
Moreno, Gilbert

Ward, James
Jebe, Margit

Vijil, Rosie

Koro, Michael
Rosenblat, Daniela

Spaun, Karen
Stollmeyer, Michael

Hendrick, Marty
Hutchinson, Joyce
Bogue, Sherri

Campbell, Joan

USMS record

74
48
63
54
66
64
71
69

78

82

49

37
51

73

78

Dixie Zone record

Sung, Melinda
Martin, Jennifer

Rogan, Pam
Joplin, Dernise
Jenkins, Chloe
Murray, Daniel
Volz, Kristin

Mayville, Janey
Hankins, Malena
Lane, Norman
Pou, Edina

Bass, Shannon
Keeney, Cheryl

Steinberg, Kiki
Hamel, Laura
Herbst, Liz
Fuss, Karen
Altman, Donna
Walker, Brenda
Kretz, Nina
Casper, Mike

Stollmeyer, Michael
Stolz, Irwin
Walker, Brenda
Martin, Michelle
Bruce, Kit

Thomas, Susan
Buccino, Vicki
Zeigler, John

Malone, Lucey

Rodenfels, Bill

Volz, Kristin

Larson, Linda
Saef, Karen

Webb, Linda
Stollmeyer, Michael

Moucha, Sue

Jenkins, Chloe
Herbst, Liz

Bowman, Rachel
Nolan, Susan

Bennett, Sarah
Suttie, Rae
Weatherbee, Charles

Puchalski, Donald

39

57
58

67

54

Weyandt, Todd
Gasco, Arnaldo

Dunn, Jonathan
Tullos, Elizabeth
Koro, Michael
Martin, Bradley
Rush, Edward

Nieuwenhuis, Mark

Countryman, Marianne

Nayeri, Ezat
Cambias, Rob
Shotts, Steven
Hendrick, Marty

Walker, Rick
Perout, Jeffrey
Shaalan, Sherif
Schmaltz, Joel
Babbitt, Amanda
Brubaker, Bob
Law, Wida
Weir, Mary Jane

Gray, David
Whalen, Nana
Suttie, Rae
Nichols, Paul
Frederick, Jane
Richardson, Laura
Hall, Ellen

Leen, Walter

Samuelson, Martha

Kutanovski, Milan

Fiser, Graeme

Dondi, Beda
Samuelson, Martha

Hendrick, Marty
Wakelin, Fred

MacDonald, Robert

Grady, Sarah
Fiser, Graeme

Walker, Rick
Erndl, Erika

Ward, James
Chojnowski, Gerry
Browne, James

Rodenfels, Bill

25
27

30
25
30
27
40

46
48
27
44
4
54

62
59
54
42
27
59
44
49

44
75
68
61
53
57
61
70

63

83

46

57
63

54

84



15 March 2013 2012 Dixie Zone SCM Top 10 Relays

World record USMS record Dixie Zone record
200 Medley Relay
100-119
2:07.45 GAJA Arnold, Michael 22 Sung, Melinda 29 Caprioglio, Lisa 24 Brown, Adam
120-159
2:05.03 AWJ  O'Leary, Britta 28 Dyer, Andy 54 Lee, Alexandra 25 Lambert, Andrew
2:13.65 GAJA Page, Craig 30 Smith, Ryan 37 Dunn, Jonathan 30 Pederson, Kari
2:27.92 PLAN Hester, Heidi 32 Wilson, Todd 27 Boyer, Darran 31 Draughon, Daniella
2:29.48 ELM  Nodier, Alicia 31 Pou, Manelik 37 Pou, Edina 29 Fisher, Steven
2:38.31 GAJA Uddin, Maya 24 Walcher, Michelle 28 Martin, Bradley 27 Murray, Daniel
2:41.48 FLAQ Volz, Kristin 39 Rosenblat, Daniela 37 Rush, Edward 40 Pardo, Robert
2:42.30 GAJA Lopez, Jude 28 Alton, Dale 55 Olivares, Miguel 40 Smith, Gretchen
160-199
2:10.08 FLAQ Larson, Linda 57 Legaspi, Kelly 41 Tatterson, Bryan 48 Nieuwenhuis, Mark
2:10.08 SYSM  Steinberg, Kiki 41 Kendig, Jamie 32 Varlas, Melissa 39 Sylvester, John
2:22.04 BLU  Campbell, Sabrina 36 Gaw, Christopher 47 Keen, John 49 Baker, Kimberly
2:27.21 FLAQ Bergillos, Ara 30 Bennett, Sarah 49 Tiozzo, Eduard 39 Erickson, Tim
2:34.09 ART  Miller, Cliff 46 Gerbovaz, Sylvia 39 Faulkner, David 55 Jentes, Emily
3:15.71 SYSM Conley-Guido, Melissa Law, Wida 44 Saef, Karen 58 Claridge, Don
200-239
1:57.65 BLU  Hart, Sheri 41 Chance, Danielle 31 Middleton, Marc 61 Abrahams, Richard
2:12.92 SYSM  Perout, Jeffrey 59 Hamel, Laura 48 Newman, Steven 50 Fedako, Cathy
2:22.72 GAJA  Greely, Kathleen 52 Beatty, Mark 43 Countryman, Marianne 48 Hildebrandt, David
2:27.73 REDS  Snyder, Scott 55 Helm, Mary 46 Appley, Alan 54 Saucier, Mariela
2:30.53 GSMS  Schmaltz, Joel 42 List, Robert 67 Fuss, Karen 46 Warner, Julie
2:43.56 FLAQ Hendrick, Marty 54 Grady, Marci 54 Erickson, Tim 56 Berk, Sherie
2:45.99 FACT Montgomery, Scott 53 Kunzle, Nancy 54 Overly, Lori 47 Walker, Allan
2:47.14 T2NM Blackburn, Lisa 41 Wakelin, Fred 70 Nolan, Susan 48 Stollmeyer, Michael
2:53.31 BMST Byrne, Bethany 36 Jennings, David 65 Altman, Donna 54 Youmans, John
2:55.25 ART  Travis, Jill 51 Rossi, Leeann 46 Ladky, John 61 Fitzgerald, Sean
240-279
2:20.85 SYSM Soderstrom, Jan 67 Groselle, Laura 52 Lodwig, Keefe 69 Carpenter, Kelley
2:56.26 GAJA Beatty, Mark 43 Stolz, Irwin 83 Countryman, Marianne 48 Whalen, Nana
3:04.44 FLAQ Bennett, Sarah 49 Nichols, Paul 61 Martin, Michelle 63 Ward, James
3:20.72 SMS  Holmes, Doug 76 Jennings, Bill 73 Williams, Dale 60 Buccino, Vicki
3:22.88 GSMS Casper, Juliet 45 Childers, Judy 58 Creighton, Mel 53 Casper, Mike
3:27.73 GAJA Miller, David 72 Morine, Dale 65 Rogers, Mark 47 Moyer, Peggy
280-319
3:05.31 FACT Lorenzi, Betty 85 Puchalski, Donald 73 Walker, Brenda 57 Kung, Luke
3:39.42 FACT Coulter, Robert 79 Suttie, Rae 68 Henderson, Martha 76 Chojnowski, Gerry
400 Medley Relay
120-159
4:26.48 FLAQ Andrade, Vicente 24 Legaspi, Kelly 41 Tatterson, Bryan 48 Martin, Jennifer
200-239
4:33.88 BLU  Shonkwiler, Cathy 52 McFarlane, Tracey 46 Abrahams, Richard 67 Gaines, Ambrose
5:14.25 SYSM Newman, Steven 50 Walker, Rick 62 Spaun, Karen 48 Hamel, Laura
240-279
6:48.84 FLAQ Erickson, Tim 56 Webb, Linda 67 Martin, Michelle 63 Ward, James
7:16.79 SYSM  Geer, Dren 78 Samuelson, Martha 63 Hillman, Allen 45 Malone, Lucey

32

53
48

73



